

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) Nos.2857-2858/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in CCN No.1900/2017 09-01-2019 in RN No. 07/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

GAMBHIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Mr. Susheel Kumar Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The execution of the death sentence of the
petitioner shall remain stayed.

The records from the courts below be called for.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master