

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 850-851/2019

GAMBHIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

([TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES] [DEATH CASE])

Date : 18-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Aarti U. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Mani Munjal, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We direct the Superintendent of Prison, Central Jail, Agra, Uttar Pradesh to submit a report with regard to the nature of the work which has been performed by the appellant in jail and also report with regard to the conduct and behavior of the appellant while in jail. The same shall be done within a period of eight weeks from today.

2. Similarly, the respondent-State is also directed to conduct the interview of the appellant through a Probation Officer and submit the report of the Probation Officer within a period of eight weeks from today.

3. The S. N. Medical College, Agra, Uttar Pradesh is directed to constitute a suitable team for carrying out a psychological evaluation of the appellant. The report of the said evaluation shall be submitted to this Court through the Standing Counsel for the State of Uttar Pradesh within a period of eight weeks from today.

4. Put up after eight weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)