

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 850-851/2019

GAMBHIR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

[ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ] [ DEATH CASE ]

Date : 28-01-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Aarti U. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Shaurya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed  
reportable judgment.

Paragraph 39 of the judgment is reproduced  
below :-

"The appellant-Gambhir Singh is  
acquitted of the charges. He is in custody and  
shall be released from prison forthwith, if

not wanted in any other case.”

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand  
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file]